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Cable runway is vital part of cable management of horizontal and backbone cable in IT infrastructure. Lepin offers runway and accessories, which are made of
special profile aluminum with high strength and low weight to minimize deflections with highest quality standards under stringent ISO 9001 Manufacturing and
Quality management system to ensure high quality products.

Standard runway available in 300mm,400mm, 450mm, 500mm and 600mm configuration to handle different volume of cables, Lepin offers complete range of

accessories to fix the runway above the rack or on the rack or below the ceiling and complete management.

ORDERING STEP

1.Select the runway code or profile code

2.Specify the width, rung quantities per piece

3.Specify the mounting way, above rack or on the rack or below the ceiling

4.Specify the span distance etc. width

rung
spacing
ONE-STOP

TINAD
WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM 'I'orp\w/e\lit/e:c’h MANUFACTURE



TR
N
[

CABLE LADDER PROFILE -

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

50D PROFILE

Profile Sectional Size: 50 x 50mm
Can be used both as side rail and rung

Loading Capacity Range: 300KG+

50K PROFILE

Profile Sectional Size: 50 x 50mm
Can be used both as side rail and rung

Loading Capacity Range: 300KG+

DX PROFILE

Profile Sectional Size: 31 x45mm
Can be used both as side rail and rung, available in
various thickness

Loading Capacity Range: 200~300KG

KXC PROFILE

Profile Sectional Size: 31 x45mm
can be used as the side rail

Loading Capacity Range: 200~300KG

2530 PROFILE

Profile Sectional Size: 25x30mm

Can Be Used As The Rung

3
Topwelltech

ONE-STOP
MANUFACTURE



34H PROFILE L PROFILE

Profile Sectional Size: 34 x 34mm Profile Sectional Size: 36 x 36mm

L _IP
Can Be Used Both As Side Rail And Rung Can Be Used As The Side Rail

‘| Loading Capacity Range: 50~100KG Loading Capacity Range: 50~100KG
30H PROFILE D PROFILE
Profile Sectional Size: 30 x 16mm e Profile Sectional Size: 16 x30mm
Can Be Used As The Rung Can Be Used As The Rung D

- :
2737 PROFILE LBG PROFILE
Profile Sectional Size: 27 x 37mm Profile Sectional Size: 23 x40mm

-
""‘"‘: Can Be Used As The Side Rail e Can Be Used As The Side Rail

Loading Capacity Range: 50~100KG = Loading Capacity Range: 50~100Kg

\
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1330 PROFILE _ LBG-GT PROFILE

5 Profile Sectional Size: 13 x 30mm @ Profile Sectional Size: 16 x 30mm U
/ Can Be Used As The Rung Can Be Used As The Rung

32K PROFILE KX PROFILE
Profile Sectional Size: 32 x32mm ! I Profile Sectional Size: 31 x45mm
N a
-.. Can Be Used Both As Side Rail And Rung i. — Can Be Used Both As Side Rail And Rung
] i . /
.‘. / Loading Capacity Range: 50~100KG l Loading Capacity Range: 200~300KG

TS | ONE-STOP TINAS -
Torp\u{e\nfe?h MANUFACTURE WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM ?omh ﬂﬂqﬁpﬂ}-%




DX SERIES
ALUMINUM CABLE RUNWAY

LOADING CAPACITY RANGE

200-300KGS

@ Cable management in 1 layer, 2 layers, multiple

layers and also vertical cable routing.

@ Loading capacity less than 300kgs per meter.

© Rung distance can be adjusted on site, normal

span distance range 1.5m to 2m.

@ Knock down in parts is also available for on site

assembling to save cost.

@ Better aesthetics in cable management.

SNA/D | ONE-STOP
Topwelicch | MANDFACTURE



DX SERIES
ALUMINUM CABLE RUNWAY

e i
! 33
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o Joint clamp kit e Corner clamp kit 6 Floor mounting kit

o Wall bracket kit 6 Z hanging rail bracket kit 6 Roof mounting kit

VAS | ONE-STOP WAS) | ONE-STOP
;Ior,}v{e\/:ntem MANUFACTURE WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM ;Iom1 MANUFACTURE
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STRUCTURE

PRODUCT INFORMATION

DX Series
Aluminum

Cable Runway

i

Profile Section

Width Length SE:;ﬂg
(Mm) (Mm) (Mm)
300 2500 310
400 2500 310
450 2500 310
500 2500 310
600 2500 310

45

SNA/D | ONE-STOP
Topwelicch | MANDFACTURE

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

Z HANGING
RAIL BRACKET KIT

ITEM NO: 1D180

2 kits for 1 complete solution

PARTS LIST

NO. PHOTO

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

$16.5, 132x30x50

M16 threaded rod 2 (length up to client)

M8 expansion bolt

ONE-STOP
MANUFACTURE



| ONE-STOP
litech | MANUFACTURE

ANAD)
Topwellte:

JOINT CLAMP KIT

ITEM NO: 11600
WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

PARTS LIST
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SNA/D | ONE-STOP
T2 | aNGraeToRe
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CORNER CLANMP KIT
(Form Tee and Cross)

PARTS LIST




UNIVERSAL FLOOR

MOUNTING KIT

ITEM NO: 13244

2 kits for a complete solution

PARTS LIST

NO. PHOTO ITEM NO
>
1 ‘\J? LT920

2 LT141

3 LT341
4 @:@O LT750

SNA/D | ONE-STOP
Topwelicch | MANDFACTURE

NAME

Universal floor mounting bracket

M6 flange bolt

M6 flange nut

M8 expansion bolt

SIZE (mm)

$6x60

$6

$8x55

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

UNIVERSAL WALL
MOUNTING KIT

ITEM NO: 13110

2 kits for a complete solution

PARTS LIST

NO. ITEM NO NAME SIZE (mm) QTY
1 LK010 Universal wall mounting bracket 34mm 1
2 LT141 M6 flange bolt $6x60 2
3 LT346 M6 square nut $6, 20x20 2
4 LT750 M8 expansion bolt $8x55 1

WAVS) | ONE-STOP
WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM ;Iorp\w/e\llt/e:c’h MANUFACTURE




DX SERIES
FLOOR MOUNTING KIT

ITEM NO: LSDAO

K e
2 kits for a complete solution K

all @
NO. PHOTO ITEM NO NAME SIZE (mm) QTY
1 LSDAO DX Series Floor Mounting 33.56x60x 120 2
2 LT141 M6 flange bolt $6x60 2
3 LT141 M6 flange nut $6 2

4 @:@O LT750 M8 expansion bolt $8%55 4

WA | ONE-STOP WAL | ONE-STOP
;Iorp\v{e\l{e?h MANUFACTURE WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM ;Iorp\w/e\n{e?h MANUFACTURE
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50 SERIES
ALUMINUM CABLE RUNWAY

LOADING CAPACITY RANGE

300K6S™

@ Cable management in 1 layer, 2 layers, multiple

layers and also vertical cable routing.
@ Loading capacity more than 300kgs per meter.

© Rung distance can be adjusted on site, normal

span distance range 1.5m to 2m.

@ Knock down in parts is also available for on site

assembling to save cost.
@ Better aesthetics in cable management.

(® By adding the the side panel, bottom panel and top

cover, it can be changed as trough type cable tray.

SA/D | ONE-STOP
Topweltich | MANUFACTURE
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50X50

50 SERIES
ALUMINUM CABLE RUNWAY

o Joint clamp kit e Corner clamp kit o Floor mounting kit

o T plate kit to form Tee and Cross 6 Z hanging rail bracket kit 6 Roof mounting kit

VAS | ONE-STOP WAS) | ONE-STOP
;Ior,}v{e\/:ntem MANUFACTURE WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM ;Iom1 MANUFACTURE




T PLATE KIT TO FORM
TEE AND CROSS

PARTS LIST

=}
\—\ ~ Lzoos  Tplatekit W=46m
S e ¢
S e s
300 2500 8 310
400 2500 8 310
50 Series 50
Aluminum 450 2500 8 310
Cable Runway
500 2500 8 310
600 2500 8 310 ' 50

WA | ONE-STOP WAL | ONE-STOP
;Iomh | MANUFACTURE WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM ;Iomh | MANUFACTURE




UNIVERSAL FLOOR
MOUNTING KIT

ITEM NO: 13630

PARTS LIST

NO. PHOTO ITEM NO

SNA/D | ONE-STOP
T2 | aNGreroRe

N
‘\\ L T920 Universal floor mounting bracket

Z HANGING

ITEMNO: 1D690

PARTS LIST
NO. PHOTO ITEM NO

%
.~ LD230
LLOO3

4 @ LLLLL
SIZE (mm) kﬁ/

s 1T
L=50 2 @@ @@

6 ‘Qv“ LLLLL
$6x60 2 D)

7 J~A—~  LT750
$6 2

8 LTB13
$8x55 4

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

RAIL BRACKET KIT

$16.5, 132x30x50

OOOOOOOO

SNA/D | ONE-STOP
T2, | INGracToRe




JOINT CLAMP KIT

ITEM NO: 11600

2 kits for a complete solution

PARTS LIST

NO. ITEM NO NAME SIZE (mm) QTY
¢ =]
=
f=)
1 /‘ LLOO1 universal outside plate 110x30x%3 2
k =]
o
o

o
ju
(o]
3
o

°©y LLOO3 DX Series inside plate 110x19.5x4 2

LT141 M6 flange bolt $6x12 8

WA | ONE-STOP WAL | ONE-STOP
;Iorp\v{e\l{e?h MANUFACTURE WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM ;Iorp\w/e\n{e?h MANUFACTURE




34H SERIES
ALUMINUM GABLE RUNWAY

LOADING CAPACITY RANGE

100KGS

34H aluminum profile as the rail, 30H profile for the
rungs, assembled by screws, suit for small data

centers, computer room etc.

FEATURES

@ Single layer, horizontal and vertical cable routing.
@ Loading capacity within 100kgs per meter

© Rung space adjustable, normal span distance 1.5m

to 2m.

@ Knock down in parts is also available for on site

assembling to save cost.

@ Better aesthetics in cable management

SA/D | ONE-STOP
Topweltich | MANUFACTURE

34H

136



i. o Joint clamp kit e Corner clamp kit 6 Vertical joint clamp

e Wall/Floor mounting kit 6 Angle iron bracket kit 6 Roof mounting kit

ONE-STOP WAL | ONE-STOP
137 vl | MANUFACTURE WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM ;Iomh MANUFACTURE 138




STRUCTURE

RUN

PRODUCT INFORMATION

. Rung
Width Length .
Name Rung Spacing
(Mm) (Mm) (Mm)
300 2500 8 310
400 2500 8 310
34H Series
Aluminum 450 2500 8 310
Cable Runway
500 2500 8 310
600 2500 8 310

Profile Section

34

34

SNA/D | ONE-STOP
Topwelicch | MANDFACTURE

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

JOINT CLAMP KIT

ITEM NO: 11300

2 kits for a complete solution

NO. PHOTO ITEM NO NAME SIZE (mm) QTY
g (=}
=]
=]
1 - LLOO1 universal outside plate 110x30%x3 2
\ (=4
(=]
2 S ) LLO02 34H inside plate 110x24 x4 2

3 @ LT141 M6 flange bolt $6x12 8

WAV | ONE-STOP
WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM ?o%h MANUFACTURE







UNIVERSAL WALL/
FLOOR MOUNTING KIT

ITEM NO: 13810

2 kits for a complete solution

PARTS LIST

NO. PHOTO ITEM NO NAME SIZE (mm) QTY

1 1D140 L type angle iron bracket 72 x45x45 2

2 ﬁ\ LT141 M6 flange bolt $6x12 4
=

3 @ LT346 M6 square nut $6, 20x20 4

4 @ LT750 M8 expansion bolt $8x55 4

WAVD) | ONE-STOP
?orp\v{e\lﬁe?h MANUFACTURE WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

L TYPE ANGLE IRON

BRACKET KIT

ITEM NO: 141C1

2 kits for a complete solution

NO. PHOTO ITEM NO NAME SIZE (mm) QTY
w2
¢
1 % 1D140 L type angle iron bracket 72 x45x45 2
2 @ LT141 M6 flange bolt $6x12 6
3 e LT346 M6 square nut $6, 20x20 6
.
‘ &>
4 7 LT620 Q roof bracket $16.5, 132x30x50 2
<§>

5 LT290
(@@
6 @ LT391
\=f)
7 LT750

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

M16 threaded rod

M16 flange nut

M8 expansion bolt

Cover

$16

$8x55

2 (length up to client)

N

Optional

SNA/D | ONE-STOP
Topwelicch | MANUFACTURE



34H SPECIAL SIDE RAIL

BRACKET KIT

ITEM NO: 13810

2 kits for a complete solution

NO.

3
Topwelltech

e
(—
@ LTB13

ITEM NO

1D140

LT141

LT346

LT620

LT290

LT391

LT750

ONE-STOP
MANUFACTURE

34H Special Side Rail Bracket

M6 flange bolt

M6 square nut

Q roof bracket

M16 threaded rod

M16 flange nut

M8 expansion bolt

Cover

SIZE (mm)

Inner space34.5mm, ®12.5

$6x12

$6, 20x20

$16.5, 132x30x50

$16

$16

$8x55

2 (length up to client)

Optional

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

3
Topwelltech

ONE-STOP
MANUFACTURE




LOADING CAPACITY RANGE

r——
KXC aluminum profile as the rail, 2530 profile for -
the rungs, assembled by screws, suit for small data ik
centers, computer room etc.
FEATURES

@ Single layer, double layers, horizontal and vertical
cable routing.

@ Loading capacity within 250kgs per meter

(3) Rung space adjustable, normal span distance 1.5m
to 2m.

@ Knock down in parts is also available for on site
assembling to save cost.

@ Better aesthetics in cable management

(® Most light weight in same type of profiles.

WASD) | ONE-STOP
;Ior;}u{e\ll@h MANUFACTURE




KXC SERIES
ALUMINUM CABLE RUNWAY b o

- ¥ = Ll

o i

o Joint clamp kit e Corner clamp kit 9 Wall mounting kit

o Floor mounting kit 6 Angle iron bracket kit @ Roof mounting kit

WAVSD) | ONE-STOP WASD) | ONE-STOP
?or'}\n{e\/zlltem MANUFACTURE WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM ?OMW MANUFACTURE




STRUCTURE

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Name

KXC Series
Aluminum
Cable Runway

I R
300 2500 8 310
400 2500 8 310
450 2500 8 310
500 2500 8 310
600 2500 8 310

Profile Section

31

45

SNA/D | ONE-STOP
Topwelicch | MANDFACTURE

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

JOINT CLAMP KIT

ITEM NO: 11200

2 kits for a complete solution

PARTS LIST

NO. PHOTO ITEM NO NAME SIZE (mm) QTY

¢ (=)
=]
=]
1 /‘ LLOO1 universal outside plate 110x30x 3 2
\ <
(=]
(=]
2 & LLOO4 KX inside plate 110x13 x4 2
3 @ LT141 M6 flange bolt $6x12 8

WAV | ONE-STOP
WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM ?o%h MANUFACTURE




CORNER CLAMP KIT

(Form Tee and Cross)
ITEMNO: 12611

#12 corner ¢ lamp

ONE-STOP
MANUFACTURE

SIZE (mm)

49 x49 %25

$6x12

$6, 20x20

PARTS LIST

\[o PHOTO

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

UNIVERSAL FLOOR
MOUNTING KIT

ITEM NO: 13630

ITEM NO

LT920

LT141

LT341

LT750

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

NAME

Universal floor mounting bracket

M6 flange bolt

M6 square nut

M8 expansion bolt

SIZE (mm)

L=50

$6x60

$6

$8x55

ONE-STOP
MANUFACTURE



Z HANGING
RAIL BRACKET KIT

ITEMNO: 1D180

2 kits for 1 complete solution

ITEM NO NAME
LD240 Z rail bracket
LT141 M6 flange bolt

3 LT346 M6 square nut

<>
4 \\%,50/ LT620 Q roof bracket

LT290 M16 threaded rod

\@ LT391 M16 flange nut

LTB13 Cover

g)/
7 @:@O LT750 M8 expansion bolt

SNA/D | ONE-STOP
Topwelicch | MANDFACTURE

SIZE (mm)

60x32x4

$6x12

$6, 20x20

$16.5, 132x30x50

$16

$16

$8x55

QTY

2 (length up to client )

Optional

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

L TYPE ANGLE IRON

BRACKET KIT

ITEM NO: 141C1

2 kits for a complete solution

N

-

(\[e] PHOTO ITEM NO NAME SIZE (mm) QTY
SR
M
1 N 1D140 L type angle iron bracket 72 x45x 45 2
yp g
2 @ LT141 M6 flange bolt $6x12 6
3 Q LT346 M6 square nut $6, 20x20 6
.
<>
4 %9 LT620 Q roof bracket $16.5, 132x30x50 2
5 LT290 M16 threaded rod $16 2 (length up to client)
(@
6 @ LT391 M16 flange nut ¢ 16 8
D
7 @j@ LT750 M8 expansion bolt $8x55 4
8 @ LTB13 Cover Optional

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

3
Topwelltech

ONE-STOP
MANUFACTURE




2737 SERIES
ALUMINUM GABLE RUNWAY -

w

LOADING CAPACITY RANGE

100KGS

2737 Aluminum profile as the rail, 1330 profile for ' = Z\i&; 5 - -
the rungs, assembled by screws, suit for small data x — —
centers. It is the lightest aluminum cable runway from
us.
FEATURES
@ Single layer, double layers, horizontal and vertical z - = - -

cable routing. e, ) - ———= TN

(2] Average loading capacity within 100kgs per meter.

© The lightest aluminum cable runway from us.

@ Rung space adjustable, normal span distance 1.5m
to 2m.

@ knock down in parts is also available for on site
assembling to save cost.

TRAS | ONE-STOP
157 o ovar= | MANUFACTURE




2737 SERIES
ALUMINUM CABLE BUNIAY

T
A

o Joint clamp kit e Corner clamp kit 6 Vertical joint clamp

6 Angle iron bracket kit

e Wall/Floor mounting kit o Roof mounting kit

ONE-STOP WAL | ONE-STOP
159 o owared | MANDFACTURE WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM vt | MANDFACTURE 160




STRUCTURE

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Name

2737 Series
Aluminum
Cable Runway

I R
300 2500 8 310
400 2500 8 310
450 2500 8 310
500 2500 8 310
600 2500 8 310

Profile Section

27

37

SNA/D | ONE-STOP
Topwelicch | MANDFACTURE

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

JOINT CLAMP KIT

ITEM NO: 11600

2 kits for a complete solution

NO. PHOTO ITEM NO NAME SIZE (mm) QTY
=
(=]
=l
1 -~ LLOO1 universal outside plate 110x30x3 2
S
2 B ) LLO03 DX Series inside plate 110%x19.5x4 2

3 @ LT141 M6 flange bolt $6x12 8

WAV | ONE-STOP
WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM ?o%h MANUFACTURE




CORNER CLAMP KIT UNIVERSAL FLOOR
(Form Tee and Cross) MOUNTING KIT

ITEMNO: 12611 ITEM NO: 13630

PARTS LIST

ONE-STOP ONE-STOP

?omh | MANUFACTURE WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM ;Ior,}y{e\nt/e::h | MANUFACTURE



L TYPE ANGLE IRON

BRACKET KIT

ITEM NO: 141C1

2 kits for a complete solution

PARTS LIST

NO. PHOTO ITEM NO
,g!::’
¢
1 N)) 1D140
2 %gz; LT141
3 LT346
\‘\l\
2 <> LT620
<5
5 LT290
(e
6 A LT391
D

8 @ LTB13

3
Topwelltech

ONE-STOP
MANUFACTURE

NAME

L type angle iron bracket

M6 flange bolt

M6 square nut

Q roof bracket

M16 threaded rod

M16 flange nut

M8 expansion bolt

Cover

SIZE (mm)

72x45x% 45

$6x12

$6, 20x20

$16.5, 132x30x50

$16

$16

$8x55

QTY

2 (length up to client)

Optional

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

Z HANGING
RAIL BRACKET KIT

ITEM NO: 1D180

2 kits for 1 complete solution

ITEM NO

LD240

LT141

LT346

LT620

LT290

LT391

LT750

LTB13

WWW.DATACENTER-TECH.COM

NAME

Z rail bracket

M6 flange bolt

M6 square nut

Q roof bracket

M16 threaded rod

M16 flange nut

M8 expansion bolt

Cover

SIZE (mm)

60x32x4

$6x12

$6, 20x20

$16.5, 132x30x50

$16

$16

$8x55

2 (length up to client)

Optional

3
Topwelltech

ONE-STOP
MANUFACTURE




